
 
Board of Directors 2021-2022 Directory 

 

**Executive Committee 
 

**Bryan E. Bass, EdD – At Large 
President 

DeLaSalle High School 
One DeLaSalle Drive 

Minneapolis, MN 55401 
C: 612.715.1077  

Bryan.bass@delasalle.com 
 

**Courtney Caldwell, Secterary 
Equity Transformation Specialist  

Pacific Educational Group 
795 Folsom Street, 1st Floor 

San Francisco, CA 94107 
(based in Minnesota) 

612.965.5400 
srta.johnson@gmail.com 

 
Virginia Clay-Chism 

IT Director at Medtronic 
8200 Coral Sea Street NE 
Moundsview, MN 55112 

C: 612. 328.6874 – O: 763. 505.6088  
vclaychism@yahoo.com 

 
Dr. Satasha Green-Stephen 

Associate Vice Chancellor of Academic 
Affairs 

Minnesota State Colleges and 
Universities System 

512.554.4384 
Satasha.Green@MinnState.edu 

 
**Dr. Bernadeia Johnson, Chair 

Faculty 
Minnesota State University Mankato 

7700 France Avenue South 
Suite #500 

Edina, MN 55435 
952.818.8924 

bernadeia.johnson@mnsu.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

**Josefina Landrieu – Vice Chair 
Sr. Director of Equity and Inclusion 

Metropolitan State University 
700 East Seventh Street 

Saint Paul MN 55106 
651.793.1272 

Josefina.Landrieu@metrostate.edu 

Kaitie O’Bryan 
Professional Learning Specialist 

Code.org 
1501 4th Ave, Suite 900 

Seattle WA 98101 
262.510.6256 

kaitie.obryan@gmail.com 
 

Dr. Sandy Pulles 
Vice President of Equity & Inclusion 

ServeMinnesota 
120 South Sixth Street, Suite 2260 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 
C: 612.269.7779 - O: 612.746.1393 

sandy@serveminnesota.org 

Samantha Sencer-Mura 
Executive Director, 826 MSP 

1915 E. 22nd Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55404 

612.239.1398 
samantha@826msp.org 

Dr. Lynette Scott 
IB Coordinator/ELA Teacher 

Hazel Park Preparatory Academy          
St. Paul Public Schools (SPPS) 

1140 White Bear Ave. 
St. Paul, MN 55106 

C: 952.270.0440 - O: 651.744.6401 
LKSAKA@hotmail.com 

Dr. Darrell Stolle 
Chair, Education Department 

Concordia College 
901 8th St. South 

Old Main 219A 
Moorhead, MN 56562 

218.299.3629 
dstolle@cord.edu 

**Tricia Wilkinson – Treasure 
Director 

University of Minnesota 
TRIO Upward Bound  

Room 40H EdSciB  
56 E River Road  

Minneapolis, MN 55455 
612.625.3369 

wilk0151@umn.edu 
 

Pa Dao Yang 
Assistant Director of Student Support 

and Success 
Department of Multicultural Life 

Macalester College 
1600 Grand Avenue 

Saint Paul, MN 55105 
C: 763-300-3125 

pdyang19@gmail.com 
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